Policy 14
Transportation Services

Appendix A: Schedule of Rates

TRANSPORTATION (effective August 2023)

FEES AMOUNT

1. Bus Passes (Family Rates):
a. Gate Fees: $750/ yr ($75/mo)
b. Out of Area Pick Up (identified stop in $250/yr ($25/mo)

Wetaskiwin, Camrose):

2. Bus Rental with driver (Non-School Rentals)

$27.60/hr driver fees

plus cost of gas

(or is bus returned with full tank).

+ $100 if trip is under 100 km; or
$200 for trips over 100 km

If no bus is available at the point of
starting of the trip, then the driver’s time
shall be charged from the regular location
of the bus used.

A minimum of $50.00/bus shall be
charged if the bus is cancelled
and notice has not been provided
to the Transportation Director.

GRANT

AMOUNT

3. Personal transportation grant for Families of
students residing within transportation boundaries
but no service available. One grant per family:
(effective August 2023)

$1000/year or $100/month
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